## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## MOTION NO. 22-301

APPROVING THE AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES: HELICOPTER AND BROKER SUPPORT WITH NORTHWEST HELICOPTERS, LLC

WHEREAS, Snohomish County, through its Sheriff's Office, utilizes helicopters to provide search and rescue and law enforcement services to its citizens; and

WHEREAS, Snohomish County desires to purchase a MD 500E helicopter to be used by the Snohomish County Sheriff's Office and Snohomish County Helicopter Rescue Team; and

WHEREAS, Northwest Helicopters, LLC, was the successful bidder on RFP 22-026BC to provide helicopter purchase brokerage services to Snohomish County; and

WHEREAS, Snohomish County desires to enter into a contractual relationship with Northwest Helicopters, LLC, to provide such services;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the County Council hereby approves the Agreement for Professional Services: Helicopter and Broker Support and authorizes the County Executive to sign the necessary contracts.

PASSED this 10th day of August, 2022.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Coundil Chair

ATTEST:

Asst. Clerk of the Council